Products Solutions Services
Safety Instructions
Memosens COS22E
Memosens COS51E
Supplement to BA02145C
Supplement to BA02146C
Safety instructions for electrical apparatus in explosion-
hazardous areas

Memosens COS22E Memosens COS51E XA03502C
Endress+Hauser 5
Type code Memosens COS22E-aabbccdde+g
aa Approval (no ex-relevance)
MG:
INMETRO Ex ia op is IIC T6 … T4 Ga
bb Measuring range (no ex-relevance)
cc Cap characteristics
AA = Stainless steel
BA = Titanium
CA = Alloy C22
YY = Special version
dd Sensor length (no ex-relevance) max. 600 mm
e Material of O-ring (in the cap) (no ex-relevance)
g Optional = one or more characters determining optional features (no ex-
relevance), e.g. test or other certificates/declarations
Memosens COS51E-aabbcc+g
aa Approval (no ex-relevance)
MG:
INMETRO Ex ia op is IIC T6 Ga
bb Measuring range (no ex-relevance)
cc Cap characteristics
TF = Response time T90, 0.5 minutes
TN = Response time T90, 3 minutes
YY = Special version
g Optional = one or more characters determining optional features (no ex-
relevance), e.g. test or other certificates/declarations
Temperature tables Sensor Process temperature Tp Ambient temperature Ta
COS22E -5 ≤ Tp ≤ 70 °C (T6)
-5 ≤ Tp ≤ 100 °C (T4)
-25 ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T6)
-25 ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T4)
COS51E -5 ≤ Tp ≤ 60 °C (T6) -5 ≤ Ta ≤ 60 °C (T6)
The above temperature table applies only under the following installation conditions, which are
described in the following graphic →   6. If the installation conditions cannot be met, the
maximum process temperature Tp must not exceed the maximum ambient temperature Ta.
Connection Ex specification
• The Memosens COS22E and Memosens COS51E oxygen sensors are approved and suitable for use
in hazardous environments.
• The approved Memosens COS22E and Memosens COS51E digital oxygen sensors have an
intrinsically safe input with the following parameter set:
Parameter Value
Pi 180 mW
The approved Memosens COS22E and Memosens COS51E digital oxygen sensors must be connected
to a Memosens cable or cable transmitter with intrinsically safe output with the following
parameter:
XA03502C Memosens COS22E Memosens COS51E
6 Endress+Hauser
Parameter Value
Po max. 180 mW
Installation conditions
>
 3
7
 (
1
.4
6
)
1
2
3
4
  A0041281
 1 Installation conditions
1 Limit
2 Distance between plug-in head (lower edge) and process medium, without ring and thrust collar
3 Process temperature range Tp
4 Ambient temperature range Ta
*71686249*